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—resilient channels spoaced 406mm o.C

-NEwW 5/8” TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

WALL DETAIL

e 38 mm x 89 mm wood studs spaced 406 mm or
610 mmo.c.

W6 | e with or without absorptive material

o 'y
o resilient metal channels on one side o ps T
e 2 layers of gypsum board on each side
W6 with
o studs spaced 406 mm or 610 mm o.c.
W6g | e 89 mm thick absorptive material® 45 min 1h 50

o resilient metal channels spaced 406 mm o.c.
e 12.7 mm regular gypsum board®)
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES/LEGENDS

~

5|

®

DESHENC

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION "TYPE A"
1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

2" X4"WOOD STUD @ 16"O.C.

1" AIR SPACE

EXISTING R12 ROLLED BATT INSULATION
EXISTING VAPOUR BARRIER

EXISTING 8" CONCRETE WALL

EXISTING DAMP PROOFING PAPER

INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION "TYPE B"
* 1/2" DRYWALL
e 2" X 4"WOOD STUD @ 16"0O.C.
e 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION 30 MIN FRR "TYPE C"
e 1/2" TYPE DRYWALL FINISH
e 2"X4"WOOD STUD @ 16"0.C.
e 31/2" ROXULL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION
o 1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION "TYPE A"

* 3" FaceBrick * 2X6 STUDS AT 16" C/C WITH

e 17 ArGap * 51/2" FIBREGLASS BATT INSULATION BETWEEN STUDS
« AirBarrier * 6 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER

. 7' OSB ° 1/2" GYPSUM WALL BOARD

INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION 45 MIN FRR "TYPE C"
* 1/2" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL FINISH

2" X 6"WOOD STUD @ 16"O.C.

5 1/2" ROXULL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION

1/2" DRYWALL FINISH

INTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION 30 MIN FRR "TYPE C"
o 5/8" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL FINISH
e 2"X4"WOOD STUD @ 16"O.C.
» 5/8" TYPE 'X' DRYWALL FINISH

SUBFLOOR OF 5/8" PLYWOOD, OSB OR WAFERBOARD

ON WOOD JOISTS OR WOOD I-JOISTS SPACED NOT MORE THAN
24" O.C.

3 1/2" ROXULL SAFE 'N' SOUND INSULATION MIN. 50STC.
RESILIENT METAL CHANNELS SPACED AT 16" O.C. MIN. 50STC
5/8" TYPE-X GYPSUM BOARD

or
EXISITNG 1/2" DRYWALL FOR AS-BUILT BASEMENT

EVERY DOOR IN A FIRE SEPERATION SHALL HAVE A SELF-
CLOSING DEVICE.

20 MIN FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF CLOSURE IS
REQUIRED FOR 30 OR 45 MIN FRR OF FIRE SEPARATION.

UNDERCUT DOOR MIN 1" SHORT TO ANY ROOM
WITHOUT RETURN GRILL

20 MIN RATED DOOR AND FRAME WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE.

As per the requirements of OBC 9.10.19. Smoke Alarms. All
smoke alarms shall be interconnected.

As per the requirements of OBC 9.33.4
A Carbon Monoxide Alarm shall be installed adjacent to every
sleeping area for dwellings with fuel burning appliances.

BATTERY POWERED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNITS
CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2 NO.141 "EMERGENCY LIGHTING
EQUIPMENT" SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ANY COMMON MEANS OF
EGRESS

P EEE @ @

O’ ®

®

AN ADEQUATE SUPPLY OF COMBUSTION AIR MUST BE
AVAILABLE FOR THE FURNACE AND HOT WATER TANK.

THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE A FLOW THROUGH SYSTEM

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

WITH A MINIMUM 3/4" COPPER PIPE CONNECTED TO AT LEAST A 3/4"
COPPER WATER PIPE OR DIRECTLY AFTER THE WATER METER AND

SHALLL HAVE A SUPERVISED SHUT OFF SUPPLY VALVE.

S
é SMOKE ALARM. INTERCONNECTED
(I WARM AIR REGISTER
ﬁ RETURN AIR REGISTER
.A.G

AIR SUPPLY REGISTERS AT CEILING.

EXHAUST FAN.

AIR RETURN REGISTER AT FLOOR LEVEL.

CLOSET

ELECTRICAL PANEL

EXHAUST FAN TO DIRECTLY DISCHARGE OUTSIDE.

LOW HEAD ROOM AREA

UNDERCUT DOOR MIN 1" SHORT TO ANY ROOM

WITHOUT RETURN GRILL i LIGHT FIXTURE
3 THREE WAY SWITCH
2" X 6" STUDS 16" O.C (2" X 6") SIL PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING $
MATERIAL (1/2") DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS 8" LONG EMBEDDED MIN. &3 SPRINKLERS
(4" INTO CONCRETE 7"-10" O.C. (4") HIGH CONCRETE CURB ON
(14" X 6") CONCRETE FOOTING ADD HORIZONTAL BLOCKING AT = EMERGENCY LIGHT
MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED
THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE A FLOW THROUGH SYSTEM DOOR SCHEDULE

WITH A MINIMUM 3/4" COPPER PIPE CONNECTED TO AT LEAST A 3/4"
COPPER WATER PIPE OR DIRECTLY AFTER THE WATER METER AND
SHALLL HAVE A SUPERVISED SHUT OFF SUPPLY VALVE.

32 X 80 WEATHER-STRIP DOOR

PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT

24 X 78 DOOR

SYSTEM TO TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL POWER TO
THE HEATING SYSTEM UPTON ACTIVATION OF SMOKE DETECTOR. SEE
NOTE 5

32 X 78 =20 MIN FRR (SELF CLOSING)

PROVIDE SPRINKLERS IN AREAS WITH UNFINISHED CEILING. NEW
SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE PROVIDED. SEE NOTE 21

30 X 78 WOOD DOOR

GASPROOF ALL CEILING VOIDS.

32 X 78 WOOD DOOR

AN ADEQUATE SUPPLY OF COMBUSTION AIR MUST BE
AVAILABLE FOR THE FURNACE AND HOT WATER TANK.

DOUBLE DOOR (2-24 X 78 WOOD DOOR)

A LIGHT CONTROLLED BY A SWITCH IS REQUIRED IN EVERY

KITCHEN, BEDROOM, LIVING ROOM, UTILITY ROOM, LAUNDRY

EXISTING DOOR

ROOM, DINING ROOM, BATHROOM, VESTIBULE, HALLWAY,
GARAGE AND CARPORT. A SWITCH RECEPTACLE MAY BE
PROVIDED INSTEAD OF A LIGHT IN BEDROOMS AND LIVING

ROOMS. LINTEL/BEAM SCHEDULE
ALL FRAMING LUMBER WHICH ARE SUPPORTED ON CONCRETE IN
DIRECT CONTACT WITH SOIL SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE LINTEL OPENINGS SIZE
CONCRETE WITH 0.05 MM POLYETHYLENE OR TYPE 'S' ROLL ROOFING.
WB1 UPTO 42" OPENINGS 2-2"X6"
DETAIL PLAN FOR EGRESS WINDOW NEW HE TL WB2 UPTO 66" OPENINGS 2-2'x8"
FINISHED GRADE
MIN. 2% SLOPE LINT
" [~ B WB3 UPTO 78" OPENINGS 3-2"X10"
22" \/ GRESS
UNOBSTRUCTED STEEL WINDOW WAL WINDOW WwB4 UPTO 90" OPENINGS 3-2"X12"
OPEN PORTION 1
m:mgl;léﬁlgsASCSEQM E TOP OF SILL LINTEL OPENINGS SIZE

L1

UPTO 54" OPENINGS

L 3.5"X3.5"X0.3125"

380mm A
/«O CLEAR ST ¥
(/\l | q|[3111 MIN. T

L2

UPTO 66" OPENINGS

L 4.0" X 3.5" X 0.3125"

i

N —# 4 |Ir'0P OF, FLOOR
DAMP PROOFAIN ¢

NA

| kel L)

CONNECTED TO
DRAIN l l

NA

EXISTING 4" DIA. WEEPING

TILE

~
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